

j
ITEM NO.37

COURT NO.6

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CC 21672/2012

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012
(From the judgement and order dated 15/07/2011 in SCA No.4704/2007, dated
05/10/2012 in SCA No.4704/2007,RP No.2598/2012 of the HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT
AT AHMEDABAD)

ULTRATECH CEMENT LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUAJRAT AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 01/02/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Shyam Divan, Sr.Adv.

Mr.Nakul Mohta, Adv.

Mr.Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.

Mr.Rishi Agrawala, Adv.

Ms.Parul Shukla, Adv.

For Mr. E.C. Agrawala,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

The petitioner has filed an additional affidavit dated 28.01.2013,
inter alia, indicating that none of the 29 Haulpak Dumpers were never used
by the petitioner on the public road. Taking note of this aspect of the
matter, we issue notice to the respondents.

No stay for the present.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Court Master