

ITEM NO.10

COURT NO.3

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7849-7850/2013
(From the judgement and order dated 15/07/2011 in SCA No.4704/2007 dated
05/10/2012 in SCA No.4704/2007,RP No.2598/2012 of the HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT
AT AHMEDABAD)

ULTRATECH CEMENT LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUAJRAT AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
Judgment,exemption from filing O.T. and seeking permission to place on
record addl.events/documents and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 13907 of 2013

SLP(C) NO. 14454 of 2013

(With appln.(s) for permission to place addl.documents on record and with
prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 28/03/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Ankur Saigal, Adv.

Mr.Abhinav Agrawal, Adv.

for Mr. E.C. Agrawala,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.

Ms.Preeti Bhardwaj, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Perused the letter dated 26.3.2014. In view of the request made by
learned counsel for respondent nos.1-3, four weeks' time is granted for
filing the counter affidavit.

(G.V.Ramana)

Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)

Asstt.Registrar