

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL © NOS. 7849-7850, 13907 AND 14454 OF 2013
WITH
PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Utratech Cement Limited

...PETITIONERS

-VERSUS-

State of Gujrat And Ors.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 28th March, 2014 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

“Perused the letter dated 26.3.2014. In view of the request made by learned counsel for respondent nos.1-3, four weeks' time is granted for filing the counter affidavit.”

SLP (C) NOS. 7849-7850 & 13907 OF 2013

It is submitted that counsel for Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 has on 19th April, 2014 filed counter affidavit and the copies of the same has been included in the paper-books.

SLP (C) NO. 14454 OF 2013

It is submitted that Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Advocate has on 19th April, 2014 filed Vakalatnama/Appearance and counter affidavit and the copies of the same has been included in the paper books.

The matters are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office-report for orders.

Dated this the 1st day of May, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Advocate.
48, Lowyer's Chambers,
Supreme Court of India,
New Delhi-110024
2. Ms.Hemantika Wahi, Advocate.
235, M.C. Setalvad Compleax,
Supreme Court of India,
New Delhi-110001

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR