

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NOS. 7849-7850 OF 2013
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

AND

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 13907 OF 2013
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

AND

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 14454 OF 2013
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

ULTRATECH CEMENT LTD.

.....Petitioner

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT AND OTHERS

....Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) NOS. 7849-7850 OF 2013

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 01st February, 2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

“ Delay condoned.

The petitioner has filed an additional affidavit dated 28.01.2013, inter alia, indicating that none of the 29 Haulpak Dumpers were never used by the petitioner on the public road. Taking note of this aspect of the matter, we issue notice to the respondents.

No stay for the present.”

It is submitted for information of the Hon'ble Court that there are three common respondents in the instant matters. Show cause notice was issued to all the three respondents on 02nd March, 2013 through registered A.D. Post. Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Advocate has on 03rd July, 2013 filed vakalatnama/appearance on behalf of all the respondents and she has on 19th April, 2014 filed counter affidavit on their behalf which has been included in the paper books.

It is further submitted that counsel for the petitioner has on 05th May, 2014 filed rejoinder affidavit and the same has been included in the paper books.

Service of notice is complete.

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) NOS. 13907 AND 14454 OF 2013

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 22nd April, 2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

“ **Notice**
Tag with SLP(C) Nos. 7849-7850 of 2013.”

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) NOS. 13907 OF 2013

It is submitted for information of the Hon'ble Court that there are three respondents in the instant matter. Show cause notice was issued to all the three respondents through registered A.D. Post on 02nd May, 2013. Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Advocate has on 22nd July, 2013 filed vakalatnama/appearance on behalf of all the respondents and she has on 19th April, 2014 filed counter affidavit on their behalf. Counter Affidavit has been included in the paper books.

It is further submitted that counsel for the petitioner has on 05th May, 2014 filed rejoinder affidavit and the same has been included in the paper books.

Service of notice is complete.

Contd...3/-

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) NOS. 14454 OF 2013

It is submitted for information of the Hon'ble Court that there are three respondents in the instant matter. Show cause notice was issued to all the three respondents through registered A.D. Post on 02nd May, 2013. Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Advocate has on 19th April, 2014 filed vakalatnama/appearance on behalf of all the respondents and she has also on 19th April, 2014 filed counter affidavit on their behalf. Counter Affidavit has been included in the paper books.

It is further submitted that counsel for the petitioner has on 05th May, 2014 filed rejoinder affidavit and the same has been included in the paper books.

Service of notice is complete.

Thereafter, all the matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 02nd July, 2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

**“ Pleadings are complete.
List the matter for hearing on a non-miscellaneous day in
the month of January, 2015.**

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 15th Day of February, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

MR. E.C. AGRAWALA, ADVOCATE
MS. HEMANTIKA WAHI, ADVOCATE

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR