

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M R . K A P I L M E H T A

Civil Appeal No(s). 3352-3353/2017

ULTRATECH CEMENT LIMITED

Appellant(s)

V E R S U S

T H E S T A T E O F G U J A R A T I T S P R O C E S S T O B E S E R V E D T H R O U G H T H E C H I E F
S E C R E T A R Y R e s p o n d e n t (s)

W I T H

C.A. No. 3357/2017 (III)

C.A. No. 3358/2017 (III)

Date : 14-05-2018 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms Neha Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms Shodhika Sharma, Adv.
Ms Puja Singh, Adv.
Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR

U P O N h e a r i n g t h e c o u n s e l t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g
O R D E R

Respondents are duly represented.

Statement of case has not been filed by the parties and
time has expired.

Ld. Counsel for the appellant to file affidavit of
valuation within four weeks time.

List again on 27.7.2018.

KAPIL MEHTA
Registrar
14.05.2018