

ITEM NO.4

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

Civil Appeal No(s). 3352-3353/2017

ULTRATECH CEMENT LIMITED

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF GUJARAT ITS PROCESS TO BE SERVED THROUGH THE CHIEF
SECRETARY Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 3357/2017 (III)

C.A. No. 3358/2017 (III)

Date : 05-09-2018 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms Neha Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms Mamta Singh, Adv.
Ms Pallavi Baghel, Adv.
Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld. Counsel for the appellant has not filed affidavit of valuation and deficit court fee despite last opportunity having been granted, as such, registry to process the matters as per rules for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions.

KAPIL MEHTA
Registrar
05.09.2018

hj