

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

Civil Appeal No(s). 3352-3353/2017

ULTRATECH CEMENT LIMITED

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF GUJARAT AND OTHERS ETC.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 3357/2017 (III)

C.A. No. 3358/2017 (III))

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant prayed for three weeks' time to file affidavit of valuation and deficit court fee.

Permission is finally granted to the learned counsel for the appellant to file affidavit of valuation and deficit court fee, failing which civil appeals shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.

.J.
[MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR]

New Delhi
26th September, 2018.

ITEM NO.31

COURT NO.10

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 3352-3353/2017

ULTRATECH CEMENT LIMITED

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF GUJARAT and Others Etc.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 3357/2017 (III)

C.A. No. 3358/2017 (III)

Date : 26-09-2018 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Ms. Neha Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Mamta Singh, Adv.
Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed, three weeks' time is finally granted to the learned counsel for the appellant to file affidavit of valuation and deficit court fee, failing which civil appeals stand dismissed without any reference to the Court.

(INDU MARWAH)
COURT MASTER

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER

(Signed order is placed on the file)