

ITEM NO.2

Court 1 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal Nos.3352-3353/2017

ULTRATECH CEMENT LIMITED

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY I.A NO. 47536 OF 2021 IN C.A. NO. 3357/2017 IS TO BE LISTED  
BEFORE THE HON'BLE COURT)

WITH

C.A. No. 3357/2017 (III)

(FOR EARLY HEARING APPLICATION ON IA 47536/2021)

Date : 13-11-2021 This appln. was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Ankur Saigal, Adv.

Mr. Rohan Talwar, Adv.

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Deepanwita Priyanka, AOR

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A NO. 47536 OF 2021 IN C.A. NO. 3357/2017:-

The Court is convened through Video Conferencing.

Heard learned counsel appearing for the parties.

The Registry is directed to list the application for early  
hearing filed by the appellant after 10 days.

(VISHAL ANAND)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(R.S. NARAYANAN)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)

