



Taking into consideration the averments made in the applications seeking early hearing of the Civil Appeals filed by the appellant, we find no merit in the said applications.

Applications for early hearing are, accordingly, rejected.

(VISHAL ANAND)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(R.S. NARAYANAN)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)