

ITEM NO.122

COURT NO.11

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 3352-3353/2017

ULTRATECH CEMENT LIMITED

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 3357/2017 (III)

IA No. 1783/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

C.A. No. 3358/2017 (III)
FOR EARLY HEARING APPLICATION ON IA 158634/2021

Date : 25-09-2025 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASANNA B. VARALE

For Appellant(s) Mr. P. Chidambaram, Sr. Adv. (NP)
Mr. Nakul Dewan, Sr. Adv. (NP)
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Ankur Saigal, Adv.
Mr. Rohan Talwar, Adv.
Mr. Himanshu Saraswat, Adv.
Mr. Uday Aditya Jetley Pocha, Adv.
Mr. Sathvik Chandrashekar, Adv.
Mr. Naman Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. K. Parmeshwar, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Deepanwita Priyanka, AOR
Mr. Prasad Hegde, Adv.
Ms. Veda Singh, Adv.
Ms. Priyal Sheth, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 08.10.2025.

(NIRMALA NEGI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(NIDHI MATHUR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)